PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jon A. Jenkins	04/16/2013
Chris Feeney	04/15/2013
Lonnie Lashbrook	04/15/2013
Kevin Petit	04/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akron Brass Company
Street Address:	343 Venture Boulevard
City:	Wooster
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44691

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13767331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6148259590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 825-3539

Email: mforhan@eleylaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. FORHAN

Address Line 1: 7870 OLENTANGY RIVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 311

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E79030.026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Forhan
Signature:	/Michael A. Forhan, Reg. No. 46706/

502312446 REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0743

OP \$40 00 13767331

Date:	04/16/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=E79030-026-NPA-Exec-Assignmen source=E79030-026-NPA-Exec-Assignmen source=E79030-026-NPA-Exec-Assignmen source=E79030-026-NPA-Exec-Assignmen source=E79030-026-NPA-Exec-Assignmen	t#page2.tif t#page3.tif t#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0744

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. E79030.026

BOOSTER REEL	
### Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/767,331 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 14, 2013 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/598,399, Filed 2/14/2012 United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify)	
Mane Mane Months Month	
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 14, 2013 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/598,399, Filed 2/14/2012 United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention BOOSTER REEL Inventors (assignors) Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 14, 2013 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/598,399, Filed 2/14/2012 United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention BOOSTER REEL Inventors (assignors) Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/598,399, Filed 2/14/2012 ☐ United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. ☐ Other (specify) Title of the Invention BOOSTER REEL Inventors (assignors) Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) BOOSTER REEL Inventors (assignors) Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Other (specify) BOOSTER REEL Inventors (assignors) Name Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Chris Feeney Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook	
BOOSTER REEL Inventors (assignors) Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Name Name Noster, Ohio Chris Feeney Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois Washington, Illinois	
Name Name Noster, Ohio Chris Feeney Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois Washington, Illinois	
Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Name Address Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Jon A. Jenkins Wooster, Ohio Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Chris Feeney Washington, Illinois Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	
Lonnie Lashbrook Washington, Illinois	1
Kevin Petit Wooster, Ohio	
ssignee	
Name Address	
Akron Brass Company 343 Venture Boulevard Wooster, Ohio 44691	
VVOOSter, Offic 44691	

REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0745

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. E79030.026

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby anthorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Natarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	/ Signature/Date
Jon A. Jenkins	/m /s /s/3 4-16-13
Chris Feeney	
Lonnie Lashbrook	300
Kevin Petit	1/w/13 4/16/13

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. E79030.026

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jon A. Jenkins	
Chris Feeney	1/2 1/2 1/2/13
Lonnie Lashbrook	Jan J. Jan J. 18-13
Kevin Petit	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **E**79030.026

Executed this	day of	in the year
	yy	, V
nte of		(Signature of Inventor)
-		
ounty of		
efore me personally appear		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz.
ecute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		(agains of Interes)
County of		
efore me personally appear		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz,
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a	
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a	
efore me personally appear no acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a	in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore secute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore eccute the same this Executed this ate of ounty of	going instrument to be a day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this eate of county of efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this eate of county of efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Executed this Executed this tate of county of cefore me personally appear	going instrument to be a day of day of day of red Lonnie Lashbrook going instrument to be a	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. E79030.026

Executed this	day of	in the year
		•
ate of		(Signature of Inventor)
uie oj		
ounty of		
efore me personally appear		
ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this	= =	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the second se
ecute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
•		
		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of		(Signulare of Inventor)
Yannata of		
County of		
<i>y</i>		
efore me personally appear		
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori.
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori. in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be	in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore secute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this cate of ounty of efore me personally appear	going instrument to be day of day of day of	(Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore secute the same this Executed this ate of ounty of efore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoric
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this tate of ounty of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be day of day of day of	(Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t County of Before me personally appear	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoric

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 04/16/2013